### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2017

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Von Duprin LLC		12/28/2017	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Schlage Lock Company LLC	
Street Address:	11819 North Pennsylvania Street	
City:	Carmel	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46032	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2590300	GUARD-X
Registration Number:	1738872	CHEXIT
Registration Number:	2857781	FAST TRACK
Registration Number:	1309631	VON DUPRIN
Registration Number:	1971656	BREAKAWAY
Registration Number:	3795460	
Registration Number:	1527779	GLYNN-JOHNSON
Registration Number:	3753843	
Registration Number:	2453798	INPACT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8478085500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500 Email: mail@iphorgan.net **Correspondent Name:** Carlynn Davis

Address Line 1: Suite #125, 195 Arlington Heights Rd.

Address Line 4: Buffalo Grove, ILLINOIS 60089

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carlynn Davis	
SIGNATURE:	/Carlynn Davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2018	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Approved DE Cert of Merger Von Duprin LLC#page1.tif		

source=Approved DE Cert of Merger Von Duprin LLC#page1.tif source=Approved DE Cert of Merger Von Duprin LLC#page2.tif source=Approved DE Cert of Merger Von Duprin LLC#page3.tif

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

WITH AND INTO "SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

"VON DUPRIN LLC", AN INDIANA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 203849211

Date: 12-28-17

3736614 8100M SR# 20177811102

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 12/28/2017 FILED 10:00 AM 12/28/2017

# STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Schlage Lock Company LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company

SECOND: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Von Duprin LLC. The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is Indiana.

THIRD: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both Limited Liability Companies.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Schlage Lock Company LLC.

FIFTH: The executed Plan of Merger is on file at 11819 North Pennsylvania Street, Carmel, Indiana, 46032, the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

SIXTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

**SEVENTH:** The merger of Von Duprin LLC with and into Schlage Lock Company LLC shall be effective as of 11:59 p.m., December 31, 2017.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Schlage Lock Company LLC has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, as of the  $28^{th}$  day of December 2017.

SCHLAGE LOCK COMPANY LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Printed: S. Wade Sheek

Title: Secretary and Authorized Person

S-1